

SEC/06/2024-2025

08th April 2024

1.	National Stock Exchange of India	2.	BSE Limited
	Ltd.		Corporate Relationship Dept.
	Exchange Plaza		Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
	Plot No. C/1, G Block		Street
	Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E),		Mumbai 400001
	Mumbai 400 051		Maharashtra, India
	Symbol: KALYANKJIL		Scrip Code: 543278

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the certificate signed by the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company and authorized representative of the Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, the Registrars and share transfers agent of the Company.

Kindly consider and take on records.

Thanking You For Kalyan Jewellers India Limited



Jishnu RG Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No – ACS 32820

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited

Corporate Office -TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur, Kerala – 680 002 CIN - L36911KL2009PLC024641 T -0487 2437333 Email – compliance@kalyanjewellers.net WWW.KALYANJEWELLERS.NET



April 08, 2024

1.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	2.	BSE Limited
	Exchange Plaza		Corporate Relationship Dept.
	Plot No. C/1, G Block		Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
	Bandra -Kurla Complex		Mumbai 400 001
	Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051		Maharashtra, India
	Symbol: KALYANKJIL		Scrip Code: 543278
			-

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully,

For Kalyan Jewellers India Limited

Retnavilasam Gopinathan Nair Jishnu Digitally signed by Retnavilasam Gopinathan Nair Jishnu Date: 2024.04.08 09:26:11 +05'30'

Jishnu RG Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

SELVAKUMAR Digitally signed by SELVAKUMAR DHANALAKS HMI Date: 2024.04.08 10:22:27 +05'30' S Dhanalakshmi Branch Head

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited Corporate Office -TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur, Kerala – 680 002 CIN - L36911KL2009PLC024641 T -0487 2437333 Email – cs@kalyanjewellers.net WWW.KALYANJEWELLERS.NET

То